AGREEMENT EXTENSION ADDENDUM

On July 25, 2007, Texas Health Institute (“THI”) and the Williamson County
Mental Health Task Force (“Provider”) entered into an Agreement (“Original
Contract”) for the provision of services by Provider to THI under a Department of
State Health Services (“DSHS”) Texas Mental Health Transformation Initiative
(“DSHS Contract) between DSHS and THI. The DSHS contract has been
extended until September 30, 2011. As such, THI and Provider would like to
extend the Original Contract until that date. All of the terms and conditions in the
Original Contract shall remain in effect, except where superseded by this
Agreement Extension Addendum, The areas which are superseded include the
term, which shall extend from October 1, 2009 until September 30, 2011
(“Extension Term”), the total compensation for the Extension Term, which shall
be fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) minus the amount reimbursed to date, and the
deliverables for the Extension Term, which are listed below. This amount would
be the $50,000, minus expenses submitted as of the date of this extension, that
would be devoted to these particular objectives/strategies. The only prohibition
about the use of these dollars is that these dollars must pertain to infrastructure;
they should not be used to provide direct services. Documentation of these
expenditures must be available for review at the local level, but do not need to be
included with the invoice to the Texas Health Institute. This Agreement
Extension Addendum and Attachment A, shall be fully incorporated into the
Original Contract between the parties.

e Submit invoices along with General Ledger on a monthly basis. If you do not
have on-going monthly expenses, at a minimum submit a quarterly invoice. If
you do not have any expenses for the quarter, submit invoice that shows 0 dollars
spent,

e Invoices must be submitted prior to the 25" of the month to be included in that
month’s billing. If submitted after the 25™, they will be submitted in the next

month billing cycle.

o Report the status of objective/strategies using a Powerpoint template provided by
DSHS at each quarterly meeting of the MHT Community Collaboratives.

e See attached Attachment A.
SIGNED:

TEXAS HEALTH INSTITUTE (THI)

By: %W,;,QQZ w(f%
Sherry Wiflie-Conway, COO




Date: [Q‘[ ,z 3/ 20

WILLIAMSON COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH TASK FORCE (PROVIDER)

Date: 2-22-/




sSuyyosm
PIUITOdqNS
pue sSunjaew
90J0 ] 3se], PIEH
[EIUIN SnUNUO) Y
UOHEBIOQE[[00 J9P[OYD[EIS

ooeds SISp[OYaNEIS Arunurwos saoxdurn pue
SunLou ‘BWN [AUUOSIS] 08 [Te P Suneat A[PUuoy Apuo SNUUOD — ¥OLWI0GV]IO)
smAdoo
pue Sunuud 22PIIWOAqNG
sapunmoaqng 2210 | uodar 000°[$ 9010 Yse] Aq peoanp seejep | (107 °T ATenuqaj uonas[IoD
Jsel HIA Aq 2ouepins ‘awun soKkojdus 2JRUIWASSIP pUe “9ZA[RUR J03[[0d Aq 99Kojdmo e1e( 2a01dur]
uoIsiATdns ‘aouelsisse YH -000°6$ 01 aako]duws Arerodwa] axiy | Arerodws) Aq 2y pUe 37epIOSuU0) g
ouwIn syt 310" [[EIH[EIUSN O |\
‘oum} [euuosiad jusumreda(y SISBQq A[qFuUOwW — 2)ISqaMm T[BaY [BIuouL
1] Aunoy) uoswer|i 0% ® U0 9)1sqam 2Aa01dum pue s1epd) Alquuon opeiSdn pue srepdn "
- siopiaoad
010Z ‘1 AInf | Y3[eeY [EIUST USSMIZ]
(szayund 10 spuess dojdey) sao1gaa Aq jusmdmbs 10 uoneIOqR[[00 puE
uolle|[eISuL 00T°1$ I0J yuamdinbs s[Iqow aseyomy | aIesprey ISeyomJ | UOTIO[[02 BIep saocxdw] )
01021 _
aunf Aq fouuosed
Y4 pue pepsu
se A[quow pue | siopiaoxd yiresy [yuow
010Z ‘1 Aerugsj AouaGIomwa UaomIaq
SISeq Ie[n3al B U0 WaISAS Suisn Aq s12010 11D UONBIOQR[[00 pUE
QWM Sururen pue PO 0% s12013j0 pue o3o[dwoo Sururer] | 03 Suturen SpIACL] | TONIS[[00 Blep sA0xdw] ‘g
s1apiAo1d gifesy [ejusw
AouaBouns usemIaq
UOTBIOQE[[0 pUE
uo1102]]00 B1Rp 2A01d] Y
S19S[) UOSIOWIY uonIa10)
00T°L$ 100[014 10§ s33 1asn AJquour Keg AJpuo v pup £5oj0uyra]
Sm3e)S uoynqLyuo) (8307 - | - Jspnyg- SIANSBIJA] SQUBULIOLId]. owppul), | SIGAEHS/ mob_.ﬁo_..n.OL

6007 12990
uLIo] J9'IU0IqNS

G# JUBIS) UOLBULIOJSWR |, [J[BIH [BIURIA]




[A

wes | 4orannQ S[IGOIN Aunog uosweli ~ LOW €

Wed ], WONUAAISIU] SISLD) AJumo) ToswerjiM — LI0 T

‘ajo1daros uaym reuod e 03 pausjsen usy) dn payIom 3q Ued JUU0 212UM Fuamdo[aAp U SIUSWNIOP J0F WSAS SUISe)s 8 se

PaS OSTe S J] "S3)1S JUSN[O UO A[3MIIS YIOM 0] P3AU OYM SIUB)NSUOD SB YONS ‘SISYIOM IFPI[MOm JO SUresy jJssuowre pue Juenodul s1 $s3908 SUI[JO
BIOUM PUB QMIONNSEIUT AJLMOSS. UOTIUWIOD B 9IBYS.JOU OP SUOLRZIUERSIO. JUSISIJIP 210UM SIIOUITE JOI[at A0USSIAWS Ua9M}aq. UONRUIPIOOD PIpN]oul
OARY SOSTL §,9A00LL) "SOURILI[D. AJLNOIS YIOAMIIT SUIES Y} AILYS JOU OP OYM 10 SUI[-JJO AMe[NSII T2 OYM SISqUISUI (LM SUIe) UT UOLRIOQe[[09
JWWNOOP JOF PAUSISap noreoridde dopjsap e st 20BdSHIOA JUIOJTeYS 30U () POSOIOTJA PaUIed 3G 0} BOOS “BA00LD) NFO YOSOIIA: |

000°0S$

[E10L

S0I0A JOWMSUOD SUIZIUBSIO JO/PUE
‘suotssas Sururen Jaad 03 read

‘sdnoiS snooj IOWNSUOD 03 PAYIWI] 2ALBIOGE][00
j0u Inq SUTpN[OUl — 3010, ¥SBL AJIUNUITIOD Ul POAJOAUT
[eIH [BUSIA 943 Aq pajoanp se 010Z ‘1 sIequIsw AJIurey pue
juswdinbs SOAIJEILIUL 9010 A JOWNSUOD) M | aunf Aq sakordwa SISWINSUOY JO IoqUInu 3}
‘sarpddns ‘aoeds 2010 000°S1S 1s1sse [[1m sefordwe Arezodwa], Arerodws) aIl] | 9SBIIOUL — 99104 LFWNSUOD)
P3IapISUQD SUISq 2I8
30ULI9JUOD) [10UNO)) [BUOKBN] 3}
pue Jourel] ofy Joj Sururer] pry
iSI1 Ae9H [EIUSIA),, SWN S 1Y
UOBIOQE[|0D
Aunumos JO/PUue SIARIUI
pooy 9010A JoWNSUO0d Futaoxduwr
‘Bururen ‘s[a)0y PII0ASP SAOUIIJUOD [BUOISAI 010Z ‘1
‘S1q31[J sepnjoul 10 euoneu 03 sfeuoissajold | snSny Aq Sururen sreuorssayoxd
-009°01S 10/pue SIouwmsuo9 mmoj o} dn pusg w sredionred | pue SIOUMSUOO 10 g
- steuoissajoid 10 Y
SIUSUWTO0
ARSI UITAI AQUS519WS 0} pare[al
[oAen 010T ‘1 Arerugajy sampa001d pue sarorjod
pooj ‘TeIusI AQ SUIULIS}OP 0} 9o IWWOA]NS 010Z ‘1 1SS0y Surpre3ai sreuoissajoxd
woo1 ‘sfeLolewt | — yeak o) JnoySnoryy sjuedronred £q sreuorssajoid aIe o1eonps pue ssonoead
sapnjoul s10ul 10} 03 sSdoySHI0M Jo[fets IO J10J 90USIJUOD Sursiwoud sjomoad
- 000°8% — sjuedronred (g1 J0J ROUAIJUOD A3umo9 1S0H PUB WIB3| 0} — SUIUIDL]




YAHN S[Fed L 1Puuoqan(g — JNHINLE v



